Model Summary®

Adjusted R Std. Error of the

Model R R Square Square Estimate Durbin-Watson

1 .3292 .108 .089 3.611 2.343

a. Predictors: (Constant), se

b. Dependent Variable: mb

Coefficients?
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients Correlations
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig. Zero-order | Partial Part
1 (Constant) 52.536 6.433 8.167 .000
se -.324 134 -.329 -2.410 .020 -.329 -.329 -.329
a. Dependent Variable: mb
Statistics
SE MB
N Valid 57 57
Missing 0 0

Mean 47.07 30.75

Median 48.00 29.00

Minimum 36 23

Maximum 53 41




SE

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 36 1 1.8 1.8 1.8
37 1 1.8 1.8 3.5
39 1 1.8 1.8 5.3
40 2 3.5 3.5 8.8
41 2 35 35 12.3
42 5 8.8 8.8 211
43 1 1.8 1.8 22.8
44 1 1.8 1.8 24.6
45 4 7.0 7.0 31.6
46 4 7.0 7.0 38.6
47 4 7.0 7.0 45.6
48 7 12.3 12.3 57.9
49 5 8.8 8.8 66.7
50 2 3.5 3.5 70.2
51 8 14.0 14.0 84.2
52 6 10.5 10.5 94.7
53 3 5.3 5.3 100.0
Total 57 100.0 100.0




MB

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 23 2 35 35 3.5
27 7 12.3 12.3 15.8
28 9 15.8 15.8 31.6
29 11 19.3 19.3 50.9
30 2 35 3.5 54.4
31 4 7.0 7.0 61.4
32 4 7.0 7.0 68.4
33 4 7.0 7.0 75.4
34 2 35 35 78.9
35 6 10.5 10.5 89.5
36 3 5.3 5.3 94.7
37 1 1.8 1.8 96.5
39 1 1.8 1.8 98.2
41 1 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 57 100.0 100.0

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

N of Items

.676

14

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

N of Items

.702

12




Regression Standardized Residual

Tests of Normality

Kolmogorov-Smirnov? Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
se .109 50 .190 .985 50 .783
mb 112 50 155 .973 50 .310
a. Lilliefors Significance Correction
Scatterplot

Dependent Variable: mb
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Regression Standardized Predicted Value
ANOVAP
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 75.753 1 75.753 5.809 .0209
Residual 625.927 48 13.040
Total 701.680 49

a. Predictors: (Constant), se

b. Dependent Variable: mb




